
APPLICATION 

A-00109244F1 AMA 



Margolis 
Edelstein 
Scherlis & 
Kraemer 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

MICHAIZL J. IHJK'.N'S 
DikP.cr l)iA].:uir>-ii;H-r.ft;i!i 

OUR FILI! 

May 1 5 , 1992 

O f f i c e of the Public 
U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
North O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
Harrisburg, Pa. 17120 

Re: Tad's D e l i v e r y Service, Inc.'s A p p l i c a t i o n f o r the 
Approval of the Transfer of Common C a r r i e r Rights 
From Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , Inc. 

Dear S i r 

Enclosed please f i n d an o r i g i n a l and two copies of the 
A p p l i c a t i o n of Tad's De l i v e r y Service Inc. f o r the approval of the 
t r a n s f e r of common c a r r i e r r i g h t s from Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , I n c . 
Also, enclosed i s our check i n the amount of $3 50.00 which 
represents payment of the f i l i n g fee. 

Kindly submit t h i s A p p l i c a t i o n f o r c o n s i d e r a t i o n by the 
Commission. 

Of any a d d i t i o n a l i n f o r m a t i o n i s re q u i r e d please advise 
us immediately and we w i l l promptly provide same. 

Thank you f o r your prompt a t t e n t i o n t o t h i s matter. 

'ery t r u l y youns. 

DONALD M. DAVIS 

DMD/as 

cc: David B. Nelson 
Russell G. Taddei 

Enclosure 

The Curlis Center Fourlli Ploor, liulepenrlence Square Wrsl.Philadelphia,I'a 19106-3304 
215-922-1100, MAX 2\r>-92Z-m?, m.V.X 02031004 

New Jersey Office: Slimm.Dash & Goldberg, 216 Haddon Aventie,Wcstmonl.NU 08108-2886, 609-858-7200 



PUC-190 : T rans fe r 
(Rev 8 /88) 

A P P L I C A T I O N FOR A P P R O V A L OF T R A N S F E R 
A N D EXERCISE OF C O M M O N OR C O N T R A C T C A R R I E R RIGHTS 

BEFORE THE P E N N S Y L V A N I A PUBLIC U T I L I T Y COMMISSION 

A p p l i c a t i o n o f T a d ' s D e l i v e r y S e r v i c e , I n c 

( A p p l i c a n t / T r a n s f e r e e - B u y e r ) 

f o r approva l o f the t rans fe r and t o exe rc i se the r i gh t 

a s a common 
( c o m m o n - c o n t r a c t ) 

No. A - 0 0 0 8 6 5 5 1 / Folder No. 2 

c a r r i e r , desc r ibed at p o c k e t 

, issued t o 

Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , Inc. 
(T rans fe ro r -Se l l e r ) 

f o r t r a n s p o r t a t i o n o f p r o p e r t v 
(pe rsons-p roper ty ) 

P U C U S E O N L Y 

older N o / <( ' 

Docke 

F 

•J.JUJL 

r i MAY 19 1992^ b> 
1 - Pa. P.U.C. 

OL Borfa d Trcrnportatron 

SEE I N S T R U C T I O N S BEFORE C O M P L E T I N G A P R L l G A T I O N 
7 

1. Tad's Delivery Service, I n c . 
(Fu l l and c o r r e c t name o f a p p l i c a n t / t r a n s f e r e e ) 

2. t / a T & N Van S e r v i c e 

(Trade name , i f any) 

-is c u r r e n t l y i n the process, of, being , , 
The t r ade name _ l_ HOBO r e g i s t e r e d w i t h the Sec re ta r y o f the 

(has or has no t ) 
( S e e E x h i b i t " A " ) 

C o m m o n w e a l t h on ' ( a t t a c h copy o f s t amped r e g i s t r a t i o n f o r m . ) 
(date) 

3. 835 I n d u s t r i a l Highwayjf .Un ;xt #4 
(Business Street Address) (P.O. Box, if any) 

Cinnaminson B u r l i n g t o n New Jersey OSO??-̂ "3—-—(-60,9) 786-4040 
(r- :». . \ I r- * i U TFTZTZK^ C J : ^ f T ^ TA'̂ U^ „ V (City) (County) (Telephone)?-^, 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

JUN 15 1992 
ENTRY NoCW^=_ 

W18 W? 



_ '* ' ' ' 

4 . App l i can t ' s a t t o r n e y ( fo r th is a p p l i c a t i o n ) is : - 1 

DonaId M. Davis, Esquire 4th F i r . C u r t i s C tr. Independence Sq. West 
(Name) (Address) (Telephone) 

P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA (215)9 31-5813 
5. Any documents should be m a i l e d t o : 

Transferee: David B. Nelson, President T&N Van Service 835 I n d u s t r i a l Hwy. 
(Name) (Address) Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 

— D o m e n i c C r x s t i n z i o , I n c . 
Transferor: Russell G. Taddei 1700 Tomlinson Rd., P h i l a . , PA 1913 

(Name) (Address) 

6. App l i can t d o e s ho ld Pa. PUC a u t h o r i t y under Docke t Number 
(does or does no t ) 

A . 0 0 1 0 9 2 4 4 and operates as a common c a r r i e r . S e e E x h i b i t " M " 
( c o m m o n o r c o n t r a c t ) 

7. App l i can t d o e s ho ld I n t e r s t a t e C o m m e r c e Commiss ion a u t h o r i t y 
_ (does or does no t ) 

at Docket No. MC-214617 S u b . 3 . 

8. App l i can t is,(check one): 

• Ind iv idua l . 

Par tnersh ip . Must a t t a c h a copy o f t he p a r t n e r s h i p ag reement (unless a copy is p resen t l y 

on f i l e w i t h PUC), and l ist names and addresses o f pa r tne rs be low (use add i t i ona l sheet 

i f necessary) . 

(Name) (Address) 

C o r p o r a t i o n . Organ ized under the laws o f the S ta te o f D e l a w a r e 

and qua l i f i ed t o do business in Pennsy lvan ia by r e g i s t e r i n g w i t h the Secre ta ry o f t h e 

_ ' i n o - (See E x h i b i t s "B-E") 
C o m m o n w e a l t h on J u l y 6 / 1 9 9 0 ( A t t a c h copy o f C e r t i f i c a t e o f I n c o r p o r a t i o n 

or A u t h o r i t y and s t a t e m e n t o f c h a r t e r purpose) . Inc lude as an a t t a c h m e n t a l is t o f 

co rpo ra te o f f i c e r s and t he i r t i t l e s and the names, addresses and number o f shares he ld 

by each s tockho lder . 

- 2 -



9. If applicant, its stockholders or partnership members are in control of or affiliated with any 
otner carrier, state name of carrier(s), Pocket Number(s) and nature of control or affiliation. 

N o t ^ j i p p l i c a b l e . 

a l l . of the operating rights now held 10. Applicant proposes to acquire __ 
under A00Qa6551, F2. (all or part) 

by transferor./ Attach sheet describing rights lobe transferred to applicant (see Ex . . "H") 
and rights to be retained by transferor, i f any. If any rights are to be omitted, 
give reasons. 

11. The reason for the transfer is t h a t p r i n c i p a l s o f Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , I n c . a r e n«.«'»j 

O f f i c e r s of the 
fhp age of retirement and c o n s o l i d a t i n q t h e i r business 

^-in t e r e s t s . 
t r a n s f e r e e combined have over 30 years experience i n the t r u c k i n d u s t r y and 
seek to u t l T i z e t f r i s experience -by~"b"uilding a successlut-bu-simybi?. 

12a. The followinq must be attached: 
X l Sales Agreement. S e e E x h i b i t "F" 

2 ^ List of equipment to be used to render service, (summarize by type) ^ h - l b r . t 

1 5 Operating authority to be transferred/retained. E x h i b i t "H" 

JQ< Statement of Financial Condition. E x h i b i t " I " 

^ Statement of unpaid business debts of transferor and how they will be E x h i k i t J 
satisfied. 

^ Statement of safety program. E x h i b i t "K" 

f x k Statemeht of transferee's experience. E x h i b i t " L " 

b. Attach the following, as appropriate (check those attached): 

Partnership Agreement. 

j f a Trade Name registration certificate. E x h i b i t "A* 

Certifica^O'Of Incorporation. (Pa. Corporation only) 

XK Certificate of Authority. (Foreign ((out-of-state)) Corporation only) E x h i b i t "C 

_ x k s t a t e m e n t 0 f corporate charter purpose, (corporations only) E x h i b i t "D 1 

X^List of corporate officers and stockholders, (corporations only) E x h i b i t "E 1 

~7] Copy of short form certificate showing date of death of transferor and name of executor 
or adminis tra tor/admin ist rat rix. 

- 3 -



# 

13. T r a n s f e r o r a t t es t s tha t alt genera l assessments and f ines are pa id , t ha t no annua! r epo r t s 

are due and agrees to con t inue t o render the serv ice w h i c h is t o be t r a n s f e r r e d u n t i l th is 

a p p l i c a t i o n is approved, whereupon t r a n s f e r o r w i l l sur render said c e r t i f i c a t e or p e r m i t f o r 

c a n c e l l a t i o n . 

14. T rans fe ree agrees to assume and pay any Genera l Assessments tha t may be made against 

t r a n s f e r o r as a common c a r r i e r fo r any and al l o p e r a t i n g per iods up to the ac tua l da te o f 

the t r a n s f e r . 

W H E R E F O R E , Trans fe ree and T rans fe ro r request tha t the Commiss ion g ran t the 

T rans fe r . 

(each p a r t n e r must siqn) (Da te ) 
'T rans fe ree sign here : 

(each p a r t n e r must sign) (Da te ) ' 
( C o r p o r a t e Seal) 

T r a n s f e r o r sign here : ' ^ 

( C o r p o r a t e Seal) 

_ 4 -



THIS MUST BE C O M P L E T E D BY N O T A R Y ^ J B L I C 

A F F I D A V I T OF T R A N S F E R O R / S E L L E R (Na tu ra l Person) 

C O M M O N W E A L T H OF P E N N S Y L V A N I A 

Coun ty 

ss: 

, be ing du ly sworn ( a f f i r m e d ) acco rd i ng t o law, 

deposes and says tha t the f ac t s above set f o r t h are t r ue and c o r r e c t ; or are t r ue and c o r r e c t 

t o the best o f his know ledge , i n f o r m a t i o n ami b o l i e f and he expec ts to be ab le to p rove the same 

at the hear ing hereo f . 

Sworn and subscr ibed b e f o r e me th is 

day o f ^ i o M 19 
My Commiss ion Expi res 

S ignature o f A f f i a n t 

A F F I D A V I T OF T R A N S F E R O R / S E L L E R (Co rpo ra t i on ) 

C O M M O N W E A L T H OF P E N N S Y L V A N I A 

Coun ty 

ss: 

-Bus-sail—G,—Taddei- , be ing du ly sworn ( a f f i r m e d ) acco rd i ng t o law, 

deposes and says that he is P r e s i d e n t o f Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , I n c . 
(Office of Affiant) (Name of Corporation) 

t ha t he is a u t h o r i z e d to and does make th is a f f i d a v i t f o r i t ; and that the f a c t s above set f o r t h 

are t r ue and c o r r e c t ; or are t r ue and c o r r e c t to the best o f his knowledge , i n f o r m a t i o n and be l i e f 

and tha t he expec ts the said D o m e n i c C r i s t i n z i o , I n c . t 0 5 e a b | e t 0 p r o v e t h e 

(Name o f Co rpo ra t i on ] 

same at the hear ing he reo f . 

S ignature o f A f f i a n t 

Sworn and subscr ibed be fo re me th is ^ 

1 9 ^ day o f 

My C o m m i s s i o ^ exp i res 

Notanal Sea) „ . 

rrivnmission Eapres June 13. ^ . My Commisaion 

Member 
y ^ ^ f l ^ ^ o n ot Motanes 

gna tu re o f Q f f i c i a l / A d m i n i s t e r i n 



THIS MUST BE C O M P L E T E D BY N O T A R Y PUBLIC 

A F F I D A V I T OF T R A N S F E R E E / A P P L I C A N T (Na tu ra l Person) 

C O M M O N W E A L T H OF P E N N S Y L V A N I A 

Coun ty 

ss: 

, be ing du ly sworn ( a f f i r m e d ) acco rd ing to law, deposes 

and says tha t the f ac t s above set f o r t h are t r ue and c o r r e c t ; or are t rue and c o r r e c t t o the best 

o f his know ledge , i n f o r m a t i o n and b e l i e f and he expec ts t o be able to prove the same at the 

hear ing hereo f . 

S ignature o f A f f i a n t 

Sworn and subscr ibed b e f o r e me th is 

day o f •• 19 

My Commiss ion Expi res__ 

S ignature o f O f f i c i a l ' A d m i n i s t e r i n g Oath 

A F F I D A V I T OF T R A N S F E R E E / A P P L I C A N T (Co rpo ra t i on ) 

COMMONJ/VEALTH OF P E N N S Y L V A N I A 

_ Coun ty 

ss: 

David B. Nelson , be ing du ly sworn ( a f f i r m e d ) acco rd ing to law, desposes 

and says t ha t he is P r e s i d e n t of Tad's De l i v e r y Service, Inc. 
( O f f i c e o f A f f i a n t ) (Name o f Co rpo ra t i on ) 

t ha t he is a u t h o r i z e d to and does make th is a f f i d a v i t fo r i t ; and tha t the f a c t s above set f o r t h 

are t r ue and c o r r e c t ; or arc; t rue and c o r r e c t t o t he best o f his know ledge , i n f o r m a t i o n and be l i e f 

and t ha t he expec ts the said T a d ' s D e l i v e r y S e r i c e , I n q o be able t o p rove the same 
(Name o f C o r p o r a t i o n ) 

the same at the hear ing hereo f . 

Sworn and subscribed^efore me this 

day of^(jUL=^ 

Exp i re 

S ignature o f A f f i a n t 

My Commiss i 

Mnmber. P e n n s y K r a r ^ ^ u w ^ g K a f u r e o f OTfiCi 



LIST OF EXHIBITS TO TAD'S DELIVERY SERVICE, INC. APPLICATION FOR 
APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF COMMON CARRIER RIGHTS FROM DOMENIC 
CRISTINZIO, INC. 

A. New Jersey Trade Name R e g i s t r a t i o n A p p l i c a t i o n 

B. C e r t i f i c a t e of I n c o r p o r a t i o n State of Delaware 

C. C e r t i f i c a t e of A u t h o r i t y 

D. Statement of Charter Purpose 

E. L i s t of Corporate O f f i c e r s and Shareholders 

F. Sales Agreement 

G. L i s t of Equipment t o be used t o render Service 

H. Operating A u t h o r i t y Scope 

I . Statement of F i n a n c i a l Condition 

J. Statement of Unpaid Business Debts 

K. Statement of Safety Program 

L. Statement of Transferee's Experience 

M. Other A u t h o r i t y held by Transferee 



CHECK APPROPRIATE S T A T U T A • W TYPE a l l information 

•1 except signature 

[ g f T i t l e 14A:2-2.1(2) New Jersey Business Cbrj^ration Act (Fi le i n DUPLICATE) 

| ~ | T i t l e 15A:2-3(b) New Jersey Nonprofit Corppiation Act (Fi le i n TRIPLICATE) 

REGISTRATION QF ALTERNATE: NAME 
(For Use t y Dcmestic and Foreign, P r o f i t a^pNonprofit Corporations) 

Pursuant to the provisions of the appr<^iate-<Statute, checked above, of the 
New Jersey Statutes, the undersigned'oaqparat^ f o r the regis trat ion 
of an Alternate Name i n New Jersey f o r a. perlodt 'of*-fivk (5) years, and f o r t ha t 
purpose submits the following application: 

1. Name of Corporation Tad's Delivery 'Servilce1;- Inc. 
' " x - t'l 

2. Corporation Number 23-6981955 > „•• . 

3. Set Forth state of Original Incorporation-. ,; Delaware 

4. Date of Incorporation May 10, 1992 .• ' .'•! . 

Date of Authorization (Foreign) A p r i l 'i24v>tij992' 

5. Alternate Narre to be Used. T .& N Van.Service* 

6. The Character or Nature of the Par t icu lar Bus iness /Act iv i ty to be Conducted 
using the Alternate Name i s : * »/•,• . • 

Local and interstate transportation ahd̂  storage 

7. The Corporation Intends to Use the Alternate;)Name i n th is State. 

8. The Corporation has not previously used l i e ^ A i t e r n a t e Name i n t h i s State i n 
v i o l a t i o n o f t h i s Statute, o r ; i f i t lias^;' the month and year i n which i t 
carmenced such use i s ^ N/A * 

Signature_ 

Name David B. Nelson 
(Print Above.'NaireJf 

T i t l e President , '^J,,, : 

(Must be Ch. of Bd. Pc^v^Ppi'Vip© Pres.) 

Date May 6, 1992 ' ' ' ^ T ' ; -

i i • . . . ' 

The purpose o f t h i s form i s to s i inpl i fy the f i l i n g requiremgits of the Secretary o f 
State and does not replace the need f o r competent Ijegal advice. 

i' , i • i C-150 Rev. 12/88 



®fficE af Secretary of ^taic 

1, MIOI-IAEL HARK INS, .SECRETARY OP .S'TATI:: OF THE STATE OE 

PEI..AWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED TS A TRUE AND CORRECT 

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TAD'S DELIVERY 

SERVICE, INC. FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF HAY, A,!) 

}9?0, AT ? O'CLOCK A , ii. 

90*! 30503(3 

Michael Hbrkins, Secretary of Stale 

AUTHENTICATION: ! 2 ^ 0 2 4 ^ 

' DATE: 05/10/1990 



' r LEX) ds.: 100 AM OS/LO/1990 

aisoBoae - 2?3piao A ' S DELIVERY SERVICE, INC 

i ^ O C K C O R P O R A T i O N 

FIRST: The name of this Corporation is TM'.S...P.eJ.Tye.ry..Ser.vice.,..In.c 

SECOND: Its Registered Office in the state of Delaware is to be located at 

french Street in the City of .....Wilmington 

County of New..Cast! e Zip Code l?$9.l The Registered Agent In charge 

thereof is '-- Vincent Ramunno, Esquire 

Ramunno & Ramunno, P,A. 

Wth & French Streets. W.I Tmf ng ton * OE '19801 

THIRD: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may 
be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware. 

FOURTH: The amount of the total authorized capital stock of this corporation is 

F i . V G . . T . h . 0 . u s a . n d Dollars ($5,000,00 ) d l v j d e d 

into 5*000... shares, of One Dollars (SLPP. ) each. 

FIFTH: The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows: 

Name .PSflJ.l .0.1 £.. F..-. I?, d de i 

Mailing Address... .P.O... Box.. i9Z .-.P. ; ; 

Penndel,..PA Zip Code 

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, forthe purpose of forming a corporation underthe laws of the State of Delaware, 
do make. .'i!e and record this Cer.ificate. and do certify that the facts herein stated are true, and I have accor-

dingiy hereunto set rr^ hand this m day of May. A.D. 19 ?9 

ominic F.Taddei 

STOCK 

D<x po-os.-si.oa/c 



FORM C-30t 

bn Ijcrcby (Ecrtifg ./^/^ TAD'S DELIVERY SERVICE, ING; _ ^ 

, ,<,(/ k)oyfw<y<.Uwjt/ 

DELAWARE 

lAA:13-4 
t _____ 

acfmi^ bmd co/>^w^(z^km 4e cammed <m' m^^n- fAe ^Aitade t^em 

M// /^my Amu// MU// M^IVM// mmy ^pwa// 

S^uA/j} / / ,^^n/^ 2ALh_ 

I//}) 92 

CP / sQh 
•./Cc.ycwry/ ojf -Jfafn-



EXHIBIT "D" TO TAD'S DELIVERY SERVICE, INC. APPLICATION FOR 
APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF COMMON CARRIER RIGHTS FROM DOMENIC 
CRISTINZIO, INC. 

STATEMENT OF CHARTER PURPOSE 

Purpose of Corporation i s to engage i n any lawful act or 
a c t i v i t y f o r which Corporations may be operate i n the Commonwealth 
of Pennsylvania including, but not l i m i t e d t o , transporatation 
delivery services. 



EXHIBIT "E" TO TAD'S DELIVERY SERVICE, INC. APPLICATION FOR 
APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF COMMON CARRIER RIGHTS FROM DOMENIC 
CRISTINZIO, INC. 

LIST OF CORPORATE OFFICERS INFORMATION FOR QUESTION 8 

David B. Nelson, President 100 Shares Held 
8127 Revere Str e e t 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19152 

Russell G. Taddei, Secretary/Treasure 100 Shares Held 
111 Sarah's Lane 
Horsham, PA 19044 

Kenneth V. Taddei, Vice-President Marketing 100 Shares Held 
3 56 Ramsey Road 
Yardley, PA 19067 

Donald M. Taddei, Vice-President of Sales 100 Shares Held 
555 Neshaminy Road 
Penndel, PA 19047 

THe Corporation r e t a i n s 4600 Shares. 



A G R E E M E N T 

THIS AGREEMENT made this ^ day of M^(y , 1992, by 

0 

and between DOMENIC CRISTINZIO, Inc. ( h e r e i n a f t e r r e f e r r e d t o as 

"Transferor") and TAD'S DELIVERY SERVICE, I n c . , t / a - T&N Van 

Service, ( h e r e i n a f t e r r e f e r r e d t o as "Transferee"). 

W I T N E S S E T H : 

1. Transferor.agrees t o s e l l and t r a n s f e r unto Transferee 

those r i g h t s granted t o i t by the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t i e s 

Commission under Docket No. A-00086551 F.2 being more p a r t i c u l a r l y 

set f o r t h i n E x h i b i t "A" attached hereto and made a p a r t hereof. 

2. Transferee agrees t o pay the Transferor as con s i d e r a t i o n 

f o r s a i d r i g h t s the sum of FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 ($5,000.00) 

DOLLARS. The co n s i d e r a t i o n f o r said t r a n s f e r s h a l l be paid i n f u l l 

t o Transferor, subject t o and upon the approval of the Pennsylvania 

Public U t i l i t i e s Commission and upon Transferor's tender of the 

r i g h t s a t the time of settlement t o take place a t a reasonable 

period of time a f t e r the approval. 

3. The p a r t i e s hereto agree t o the f o l l o w i n g miscellaneous 

p r o v i s i o n s : 

a. The cost of t r a n s f e r and the processing of the 

t r a n s f e r of sai d r i g h t s through the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t i e s 

Commission s h a l l be borne by the Transferee; 

b. This agreement s h a l l be bi n d i n g upon and enure t o 

, t h e i r successors and 



assigns, h e i r s and personal r e p r e s e n t a t i v e s ; 

c. Neither t h i s Agreement nor any term or p r o v i s i o n 

hereof may be changed, waived, discharged or terminated o r a l l y , or 

i n any manner other than an instrument i n w r i t i n g signed by the 

p a r t i e s hereto; 

d. This c o n t r a c t s h a l l be construed under and governed 

by the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. 

4. The p a r t i e s hereto s h a l l do a l l t h i n g s r e q u i r e d t o 

complete and f i l e w i t h the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t i e s Commission 

the A p p l i c a t i o n f o r the approval of the t r a n s f e r of the r i g h t 

described herein and s h a l l do a l l t h i n g s which may be re q u i r e d f o r 

the expeditious processing of the A p p l i c a t i o n . 

5. Transferor agrees t o hold Transferee f r e e and harmless 

from any and a l l l i a b i l i t i e s of any nature whatsoever against the 

Transferee and agrees t o f i l e such r e p o r t s as may be re q u i r e d by 

the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t i e s Commission w i t h reference t o the 

operations conducted by the Transferor up t o the time of 

settlement. Transferee f u r t h e r agrees t o pay any assessments which 

may be made by any agency by reason of operations conducted by 

Transferor up t o the date of settlement. I f Transferee pays such 

assessments by reason of assumption of sa i d o b l i g a t i o n s , then i n 

such event Transferor s h a l l reimburse Transferee f o r such payment 

upon w r i t t e n demand, i f Transferee s h a l l make a demand. 

6. Settlement s h a l l be made a t the o f f i c e of Donald M. 

Davis, Esquire or at some other place as the p a r t i e s s h a l l agree 

w i t h i n ten (10) days a f t e r the f i n a l approval of the said t r a n s f e r 

by the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t i e s Commission. 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF the p a r t i e s hereto, i n t e n d i n g t o be 

l e g a l l y bound, have executed t h i s agreement on the date set f o r t h 

above. 

DOMENIC CRISTINZIO, INC. 

BY • 
RUSSELL G. TADDEI, President 
As Transferor 

TAD'S DELIVERY SERVICE, INC 
t/a T&N VAN SERVICE 

BY: A Z U ^ \ / f t 
DAVID B. NELSON, Pres ident 
As Transferee 



T & N VAN SERVICE 
EQUIPMENT LIST 

Straight Trucks 

Year' Make VIN St P l a t e * GVW 
1 1979 I n t e r n a t i o n a l AA195JHA15938 NJ XV57TY 26,000 
2 1981 I n t e r n a t i o n a l 2HTAA1955BCA16606 NJ XV58TY 26,000 
3 1984 I n t e r n a t i o n a l 1HTAA1958EHA17875 NJ XV44TZ 26,000 
4 1984 I n t e r n a t i o n a l 1HTAA1956EHA17826 NJ XW64PP 26,000 

T r a i l e r s 

101 1976 Kentucky 51429 NJ T519TT 
102 1978 Kentucky 55393 NJ T519TT 



EXHIBIT "H" TO TAD'S DELIVERY SERVICE INC. APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL 
OF TRANSFER OF COMMON CARRIER RIGHTS FROM DOMENIC CRISTINZIO, INC. 

SCOPE OF AUTHORITY TO BE TRANSFERRED 

Docket No. A-00086551, F.2 

To t r a n s p o r t , by motor v e h i c l e , uncrated o f f i c e machines and 
e l e c t r o n i c or mechanical equipment, i n c l u d i n g , but not l i m i t e d t o , 
cop i e r s , computers, x-ray machines and i n s e r t i n g machines, between 
p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks, Chester, Delaware, Montgomery, 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , and from s a i d counties t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania, and 
vi c e versa. AND t o t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , business and 
o f f i c e machines and e l e c t r o n i c or mechanical equipment, i n c l u d i n g , 
but not l i m i t e d t o , cop i e r s , computers, x-ray machines, and 
i n s e r t i n g machines, and new o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e , between p o i n t s i n the 
counties of Luzerne, Lackawanna, Monroe, Carbon, Northampton, 
Lehigh, Berks, S c h u y l k i l l , Columbia, and Montour, and from p o i n t s 
i n s a i d counties, t o po i n t s i n Pennsylvania, and vi c e versa. 



T & N VAN SlSlVlCE 
V - IUI ten 

Industrial Highway, Unit tf4 • Cinnaminson, NJ.08077 

T & N Van Service 
Projected Cash Flow 

For the 12 month period ended 2-28-93 

TEL (609} 786-4fM() 
FAX (609)786-0643 

Quarter 1st 2nd 3rd 4 th 

Collect A/R $118,000 $255,000 $305,000 $343,00U 
F inancing 50.000 O 0 0 
To Ml 168,000 255,000 305,000 343,000 
Oisbursements 

168,000 

Equipment Purchase 35,000 0 0 t) 

Deposits 10,000 0 0 •i 
Repairs, Vehicle 1,800 1,000 2,000 2,1H'IO 
Tires, Tubes 500 700 1,000 
Road Expenses 3,600 3,000 4,000 4,200 
Ftiel and Oil Expenses 6,500 6,500 7,000 7,060 
Moving Supplies 1,500 2,000 2,000 2,000 
Packing Supplies 500 1,500 1,000 1,300 
Meals, Lodging, 
Entertainment 1,500 3,000 2,500 2,500 
C-isual Labor 500 1,000 1,000 1,200 
Office Supplies 1,200 2,000 1,200 1.400 
Auto Expenses 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
Taxes 0 40,000 0 45.000 
Registration 1,400 0 0 0 
Tool s 1,000 500 1,000 1,000 
Telephone 1,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 
Utilities 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 
Insurances 15,000 15,000 15,000 17,0(1*; 
Advertising 500 2,000 1,500 i, i;oo 
Professional Expenses 5,000 3,000 1,000 2,000 
Payrol1 - Office 24,000 24,000 67,000 70,000 
Payroll - Driver, Helper 98,000 90,000 100,000 100,000 
Payroll - Taxes 14,100 11,400 19,200 19,400 
Rent 9,000 9,000 12,000 123000 
M< seel 1aneous 2,650 2,200 1,400 1,500 
J'anitorial/Externi. 500 1,000 500 .;i00 
Vp.hicTe Rentals 4,000 2,000 2,500 2,500 

oU'l Disbursements 240,950 225,000 247,000 300,000 

'xoe'is Cash ( 72,950) 30,000 58,000 43,000 
idnk Loan Payment 3,000 3,000 3,000 13,000 

nding Cash { 75,950) 27,000 55,000 30,000 
teg inning Cash 48,950 50,000 67,000 97,000 
ncrease (Decrease) Payables 77,000 ( 10.000) f 25.000) ( 37.000) 

nding Cash Balance $ 50,000 $ 67.000 L U , 000 £ 90,000 

Not including any major equipment purchases 
Not including additional moving authority 

$ 50,000 
10,000 

l.OCAJ. & J.ONG i;;STANCH MOVING 
OFFICE & IHOUSTKIAL MOVING 
SPECIAI.i;:ir.C: IN COMPUTER EQUIPMENT KELOCATIONS 
AIMS, B:\T:X EQUIPMENT I N S T A L L A T I O N 



S T A T E M O K OF F I N A N C I A L POSITION ( B a l ^ ^ Sht*ei) 

as o f M a r c h 1 , 1 9 9 2 

Da te 

ASSETS 

C U R R E N T ASSETS 

Cash 4 8 , 9 5 0 

Accoun ts R e c e i v a b l e 

Notes R e c e i v a b l e 

O the r cu r ren t assets ( S p e c i f y ) 

T o t a l cu r ren t assets ~ ~4 8 , 9 5 0 

T A N G I B L E ASSETS 

Land 

M o t o r V e h i c l e Equipment 4 0 , 0 0 0 4 0 , 0 0 0 

Less ; A c c u m u l a t e d D e p r e c i a t i o n - - 0 - = 

B u i l d i n g s and S t ruc tu res ' 

Less : A c c u m u l a t e d D e p r e c i a t i o n - = 

Inves tments and Funds ( S p e c i f y ) 

I n t a n g i b l e Assets ( A u t h o r i t y ) 4 0 , 0 0 0 

O the r assets (Such as advances and 

I d l e equ ipment - s p e c i f y ) 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

C u r r e n t L i ab i I i t i es ( l i a b i l i t i e s due w i t h i n one year o f d a t e ) 

Accoun ts Payab Ie 

Notes Payab I e 

Equ ipment Ob I igat ions 

O the r L i a b i l i t i e s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) 

T o t a l Cur ren t L i a b i l i t i e s ~ 0 ~ 

Long T e r m L i a b i l i t i e s { l i a b i l i t i e s due a f t e r one year o f d a t e ) 

Accoun ts P a y a b l e 

Notes Payab Ie 

Equ ipment O b l i g a t i o n s 

O the r L i a b i l i t i e s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) 

T o t a l Long T e r m L i a b i l i t i e s ~ 0 -

T o t a l L i a b i l i t i e s - .0 -

Net Wor th (par tnersh ips £ ind iv idua I s ) 

OWNERS E Q U I T Y (Co rpo ra t i ons o n l y ) 

C a p i t a l Stock (Co rpo ra t i ons o n l y ) 1 2 8 , 9 5 0 

A d d i t i o n a l p a i d - i n c a p i t a l - Q -

Re ta ined Earnings (Co rpo ra t i ons o n l y ) - Q -

Less: T reasury Stock - Q - = 
T o t a l Ov. 'ner 's Equ i t y ( C o r p o r a t i o n s o n l y ) 1 2 8 , 9 5 0 

T o t a l L i a b i l i t i e s £ O w n e r ' s Equ i t y _ _ 

( C o r p o r a t i o n s o n l y ) 



S T A T E M E N T O F F I N A N C I A L C O N D I T I O ! 

I N C O M E S T A T E M E N T 

For the 12-month p e r i o d ending 0 2 / 2 8 / 9 2 - 0 2 / 2 8 / 9 3 
(Da te ) 

R E V E N U E and G A I N S 

O p e r a t i n g Revenue 

Net Revenue f r o m n o n - c a r r i e r o p e r a t i o n 

D iv idend and In terest revenues 

Othe r n o n - o p e r a t i n g revenue 

Gains 

T o t a l Revenue and Cains 

EXPENSES 

Equ ipment Ma in tenance and Garage Expense 

Insurance Expense 

E m p l o y e e Sa la r i es 

Superv isory Sa la r ies 

O f f i c e r Sa la r i es 

FueI Expense 

Purchased T r a n s p o r t a t i o n {Lease Expense) 

M a t e r i a l s and Supp l ies Expense 

Genera I O f f i c e Expense 

A d v e r t i s i n g Expense 

T e l e p h o n e Expense 

Accoun t ing Expense 

L e g a l Expense 

U n c o l l e c t i b l e Revenue 

D e p r e c i a t i o n Expense 

A m o r t i z a t i o n 

O p e r a t i n g Taxes and Licenses 

Rent Expense 

Loss 

T o t a l Ope ra t i ng Expense and Losses 

1,120,000 

1,120,000 

(see page 2 attached) 

&6.2, onn 

Net Income b e f o r e Taxes 

Prov is ion fo r Income Taxes 

Net Income 

235,000. 
85,000 

150,000 



EXHIBITS "J-L" TO TAD'S DELIVERY SERVICE, INC. APPLICATION FOR 
APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF COMMON CARRIER RIGHTS FROM DOMENIC 
CRISTINZIO, INC. 

EXHIBIT J STATEMENT OF UNPAID BUSINESS DEBTS 

Transferee has no unpaid business debts. See E x h i b i t " I " 
Statement of F i n a n c i a l Condition. 

EXHIBIT K STATEMENT OF SAFETY PROGRAM 

Applicant i s f a m i l i a r w i t h the Department of Transpo r t a t i o n 
Safety Requirements and w i l l comply w i t h such requirements. 

EXHIBIT L STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE 

The Of f i c e r s of the appl i c a n t combined have over 3 0 years 
experience and involvement i n the t r u c k i n g i n d u s t r y . The O f f i c e r s 
are f a m i l i a r w i t h and knowledgeable i n a l l phases of the operation 
of a c e r t i f i e d c a r r i e r . 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Public Meeting held November 29, 1990 

Commissioners Present: 

W i l l i a m H. Smith, Chairman 
Frank F i s c h l 
David W. Rolka 
Joseph Rhodes, J r . 

Request of Pomenic F. Taddei A-00109244 

O R D E R 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

This matter comes before the Commission upon l e t t e r request of 
Domenic F. Taddei t h a t h i s c e r t i f i c a t e of p u b l i c convenience be changed to 
stand i n the name of Tad's Delivery Service, Inc. pursuant to 52 Pa. Code 
§3.381(a) ( 7 ) . 

Upon review of the request, i t appears t h a t the necessary f i l i n g s 
have been made and t h a t there has been no change i n the ownership or c o n t r o l 
of the business; THEREFORE, 

IT IS ORDERED: That the request .be and i s hereby approved and that 
the c e r t i f i c a t e issued to Domenic F. Taddei be changed to stand i n the name 
of Tad's Delivery Service, Inc. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the c e r t i f i c a t e holder s h a l l e f f e c t 
the name change on h i s insurance and t a r i f f f i l i n g s w i t h the Commission. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That i n the event said c e r t i f i c a t e holder 
has not e f f e c t e d the name change on h i s insurance and t a r i f f f i l i n g s w i t h i n 
t h i r t y (30) days from the date of service of t h i s order, the request s h a l l be 
deemed denied without f u r t h e r proceedings. 



r<i2 

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN THC UATTKH Or THl APPUCATION OV 

DOMENIC F. TAODEI. 

CERTIFICATE 
OF 

PUBUC CONVENIENCE 

A. 00109244 
Folder 1 

The Peniwylvunia Public Utility Commliiion hereby ctrtlfto th*t ift«r an inveatlgration 

«nd/or hsirinf h*d on ihs tbova entftUd AppUc*tion, it hu, by IU report tnd order made and en Ured, 

a cupy of which U ituehtd Hartto md mAd* A p«t hflroofi found iDd dfltermlDad thtt the gtanting of 

aaid application ii n«c«iaary. or prtjpor for tho lorvicfl, iccommodation, convenience and safety gf the 

public, and thii certiflcata ta isauad flvld^nciiiar iti approval oi tha said application as aat forth in said 

report uid order. 

3n tErttimonp WtytztoU ^ PENNSYLVANTA PUBUC UTILITY COMMISSION has caû d 

th«« presents to U aiffned *fid aaiilttd, nnd duly uttMted by Ita SicrflUry at iU office in the city of 

Harriaburr this 6th diy of JULY, 19 90. 

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUMLIC UTILI FY COMMISSION 

Attest: 

'etary 



Margolis 
Edelstein 
Scherlis & 
Kraemer 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

i >. 
;\ n 

DONALD M.DAVIS 
DIRECT DIAL: 215-031-5813 

'v̂ -b u Li VJ U U 
•2i$-< 

J u n e 8 , 1992 

O f f i c e of the Public U t i l i t y Cominission 
P.O. Box 3265 
North O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
Harrisburg, Pa. 17102 

A t t e n t i o n : David Ehrhart 

81 

B«nai> of Transportation 

8 1 9 5 5 - 1 

BS0E1VE0 
JUN 101992 

SECRETARY'S OffiCfc 

Re: Tad's Delivery Service, Incorporated's 
A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Approval of the Transfer 
of Common C a r r i e r Rights from Domenic 
C r i s t i n z i o , I n c . ; A-109244 

Dear S i r or Madam: 

This l e t t e r w i l l serve t o amend and re v i s e Tad's Delivery 
Service Incorporated's A p p l i c a t i o n f o r approval of t r a n s f e r of 
common c a r r i e r r i g h t s f i l e d w i t h the Commission on May 15, 1992. 

Tad's Delivery Service Incorporated i s requesting 
approval f o r the t r a n s f e r of a l l r i g h t s under Docket No. A-0086551 
Folder 2 w i t h the f o l l o w i n g r e s t r i c t i v e amendments: 

1. Tad's w i l l not serve and t r a n s p o r t as a Class B 
c a r r i e r property between r a i l r o a d t e r m i n a l s and 
other p o i n t s i n the C i t y and County of 
Ph i l a d e l p h i a , Pennsylvania. 

2. Tad's De l i v e r y w i l l not serve and t r a n s p o r t 
property as a Class B c a r r i e r f o r Wayne Pump 
Company between p o i n t s i n the Counties of 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , Delaware and Montgomery, 
Pennsylvania. 

The r e s t r i c t i v e amendments are agreed t o i n order t o 
avoid a p o t e n t i a l d u p l i c a t i o n i n r i g h t s between the t r a n s f e r o r 
Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , Inc. and the Transferee, Tad's Delivery 
Service, Inc. 

E TO! 

F 
Tho Curlis Conlor rourlli Floor. Independence Square-Wcsl-.'Philadelphia.IVt miOfr.'i.'KM 

215-022-1100, FAX 2!f>-()2?-1772, TELEX 62021004 
New .Jersey Office: Slimm.Dash & Goldberg, 210 Hatldon Avenue, WcsImont.NJ 08108-2880, r>0<.)-8r>8-7200 



Office of the Public U t i l i t y Commission 
June 8, 1992 
Page Two 

Thank you fo r your attention to t h i s matter. I f any 
questions or other documentation i s required i n order to complete 
t h i s application, please contact us immediately. 

DMD/as 

DONALD M. DAVIS 

mm 



06-15-92 03:53 FM FROM MARGOLIS EDELSTEIN 

Margolis 
Eddlein 
Scheriis& 
Kraemer 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

DONALD M.DAVIS 
DIRECT D1AP 213-031-5813 

OUR PILE 

01955-1 

June 15 , 1992 

Pennsylvania Public ut i l i t i e s 
Commission 

P.O. Box 3265 
North office Building 
Harrisburg, PA 17102 

Attention: JOAN GORENC 

RE: Tad's Delivery Service Inc. t/a T & N Van service 
Application for the Approval of the Transfer of. Coiranon 
Carrier Rights from Domenic Cristinzio Inc. 
Docket # A-109244 

Dear Ms. Gorenc: 

This letter will serve to confirm the following information 
listed in the above-captioned Transfer Application: 

1. Tad's Delivery Service Inc., the Applicant, intends to use 
and concluct business under the trade name T&N Van Service. 

2. Tad's Delivery Service Inc. t/a T&N Van Service business 
address as stated in the Application is true and correct, 835 
Industrial Highway, Unit # 4 Cinnaminson, New Jersey 08077. 

We trust this information fully responds to your request. I f 
any further information is required to complete the processing of 
this Application, please advise and we will promptly provide i t . 

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. 

mm 
y&ry t r u l y ytf 

DONALD M. DAVIS 

cc. David B. Nelson and Russell Taddei, Jr. 

The Curtis Center Fourth Floor. Independence Square West,Philadelphia. Pa 19105-3304 



. • • JUN-15-f92 14:56 ID:MARGOLIS EDELSTEIN I EL NO:1809250: 

E 
Sdieriis & 
Kraemer 
ATTORN EYS-AT-LAW 

TELECOPIER COVER LETTER 

FILE NUMBER DATE 

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLORIHG PAGES TO: 

NAME J.^A^ C)^/^^^ 

COMPANY 

ADDRESS 

VERIFICATION TELEPHONE NUMBER 

TELECOPIER TELEPHONE NUHBER __Jj^_7_~ 7^ 7 ' ( 

FROM ^fV'^A>^ O'^yi-J (215) 931- 5Wj 

EECRETARY RESPONSIBLE 

TOTAL NTTMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER LETTER 

TELECOPIER TELEPHONE NUMBER (215) 922-1772 

I N THE EVENT YOU HAVE A PROBLEM RECEIVING THIS 
TRANSMISSION, PLEASE CALL (215) 922-1100 

COMMENTS 

COitTXDF.irrT.MjT.Ty NOTE 

THE IIJFORMATIOK COKTAINED I N T H I S FACSIKXLE MESSAGE I S PIIRVXL£GFIO AKD CONF IDENTI JO, 
INFORMATION IMTEKDED FOR THE USE OF THE I H D I V I D U A I , OR ENTITY NAKED ABOVED. I P THE 
READER OF T H I S MESSAGE I S HOT THE INTEMDED RECIPIENT OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT 
RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER I T TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT 
ANY DISSEMINATION, D I S T R I B U T I O N , OR COPYING OF T H I S FACSIMILE MESSAGE, OR TAKING 
ANY ACTION I N RELIANCE UPON THE CONTENTS OF T H I S FACSIMILE MESSAGE, I S STRICTLY 
PROHIBITED. I F YOU HAVE RECEIVED T H I S COMMUNICATION I K ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY 
NOTIFY US BY TEI£PHONE AT 9 Z 2 ~ H 0 0 , DESTROY A L L COPIES AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL 
MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS V I A U . S . POSTAL SERVICE. KE W I L L RE 1MB OTIS E YOU 
FOR ALL EXPENSES INCURRED. THANK YOU. 

The Curtis Ceoier Fourth Floor. Independence Square West. Philadelptua. Pa 
215-922-1(00, FAX 215-922-1^2. TELEX 62021004 

IV 

9106-3 

New Jersey Office: Slimm. Dash & Goldberg. 216 Haddon Avenue, Wesimont.NJ 08108-2886.609-8587200 

i 



SATALOFF TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANTS, INC. 
Kenneth D. Sarnloff, Presiclcm 

MAILING /VDDRESS: P.O. Box 2006 • Bristol, PA 19007 
(800) 348-3090 FAX: (609) 727-4844 

June 3, 1992 

Mr. L . Mi lLer , Chief 
Assessment Section 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , Inc 

Dear Mr. M i l l e r : 

A-00086551 \ Pa.RU.C. JH 

' -
Pursuant to our telephone conversation yesterday I am plea&ed^QVX^^' 
enclose Check #1802 issued by the above-referenced company made 
payable to the Commonwealth o f Pennsylvania i n the amount o f 
Three Thousand Five Hundred and F i f ty -Three Dollars and F i f t y Cents 
($3,553.50). 

The enclosed payment represents f u l l payment o f the July 1, 1991 to 
June 30, 1992 Fisca l Year. 

Due to some confusion on the proper amount due by the ca r r i e r no 
payment was made. The enclosed payment i s based upon your own 
c a l c u l a t i o n . 

I have sent a copy of this l e t t e r and a copy of the payment to Marlene 
Wendt. Marlene is cur ren t ly processing a t ransfer app l ica t ion invo lv ing 
part of the r igh t s from Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , I n c . to Ace Moving & Storage, 
Inc . Marlene put a hold on this processing subject to the f u l l payment 
o f the 7-1-91 to 6-30-92 assessment. 

Thank you fo r your immediate assistance i n this matter. 

Las t ly , would you please generate an invoice and mail same to Domenic 
C r i s t i n z i o , I n c . , 1700 Tomlinson Road, Philadelphia, PA 19116-3848 
a t t en t ion Theresa. 

er% t r u l y yours, 

(neth D. S a t a l o f f , 
President 
KDS/sds 
Enclosure 
cc : Ms. Marlene Wendt1 

James P. Mel ia , Attorney at Law 



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P.O. BOX 3265 
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

A-00086551 

CRISTIH2IO, DOMENIC, INC. 
1700 TOMLINSON ROAD 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19116 

CERTIFIED MAIL # 027372 
FISCAL YEAR 

JULY 1 1991 - JUNE 30 1992 
(1) Read c a r e f u l l y 

enclosed explanation 
of b i l l . 

(2) Use return envelope 
provided. 

(3) Make check payable to: 
Commonwealth of- PA 

TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT, 
PLEASE RETURN THIS DOCUMENT 
WITH YOUR REMITTANCE. 

GENERAL ASSESSMENT INVOICE DATE 

INITIAL 05 /30 /91 
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
PA OFFICE OF CONSUMER ADVOCATE 
PA SMALL BUSINESS ADVOCATE 

***PAY THIS AMOUNT WITHIN THIRTY DfrYS*** 
MAIL PAYMENT TO: 

PA P.U.C. 
P.O. BOX 400006-W 
PITTSBURGH, PA 15268-0006 

INVOICE NUMBER 

9XlZH22L_, 
$ . 0 0 

$ . 0 0 

$ 4 T ^ r . o o 
15S2 SO 

INITIAL 

• DO HOT HRITE BELOH • 

(Photo-Copy or gold copy not 
acceptable) - SUBMIT THIS 
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT. 

^17 333b011 Q530^11QQOQM3Xa20aOOOD003DQOODDOOO 

Philadelphia 
National Bank PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101 3-1 

310 I CHECK NUMBER 

Domenic Cristinzio, Inc. 
1700 TOMLINSON ROAD 

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19116-3846 

180; 

BLDG 6C. TERMINAL WAY 
AVENEL, NJ 07001-2216 

^ O A T E : V . V : - ; V - . ; ' VENDOR-.-, 

i 7 i 6 / i Z i l / 9 8 | 1 & 3 5 

PAY EXACTLY *-*"**3 THOUSAND 553 DOLLARS AND 5© CENTS**** 

PAY COMMONWEAL TH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
TO THE P.O. BOX 3E65 
ORDER H A R R I S B U R G , P A 1 7 1 0 5 - 3 2 6 5 

OF ' 

* 3 5 5 3 . 5 0 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

D 1 Za-o l ^B?" ' 



Margolis 
Edelstein 
Scherlis & 
Kraemer 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

DONALD M. DAVIS 
DIRECT D!A[/2l5-!);)l-r.B];i 

81955-1 

June 15, 1992 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t i e s 
Commission 

P.O. Box 3265 
North O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
H a r r i s b u r g , PA 17102 

A t t e n t i o n : JOAN GORENC 

Bureau ot] 

RE: Tad's D e l i v e r y Service Inc. t/a^TJ&jN-'Van Service 
A p p l i c a t i o n f o r the Approval of the Transfer of Common 
Ca r r i e r Rights from Domenic C r i s t i n z i o I n c . 
Docket # A-109244 

Dear Ms. Gorenc: 

This l e t t e r w i l l serve t o confirm the f o l l o w i n g i n f o r m a t i o n 
l i s t e d i n the above-captioned Transfer A p p l i c a t i o n : 

1. Tad's De l i v e r y Service I n c . , the A p p l i c a n t , intends t o use 
and conduct business under the trade name T & N Van Service. 

2. Tad's De l i v e r y Service Inc. t/a T & N Van Service business 
address as st a t e d i n the A p p l i c a t i o n i s t r u e and c o r r e c t , 835 
I n d u s t r i a l Highway, U n i t # 4 Cinnaminson, New Jersey 08077. 

We t r u s t t h i s i n f o r m a t i o n f u l l y responds t o your request. I f 
any f u r t h e r i n f o r m a t i o n i s re q u i r e d t o complete the processing of 
t h i s A p p l i c a t i o n , please advise and we w i l l promptly provide i t . 

Thank you f o r your cooperation i n t h i s matter. 

Ver^ t r u l y yours, 

DONALD M. DAVIS 

cc. David B. Nelson and Russell Taddei, J r 

The Curlis Ccnlcr i;ourlli l-'loor, [ndopenrtenrc Sqiu'ire Wcsl.l'hiladolphin.Fa I'lUXKi.'MH 
Z ^ m - m U . FAX 2ir>-(.»22-l772,Tl-I.I:N U2U21004 

Now Jersey Office: Slimm, Dash 4 Goklher^, 21ft Maddon Aveimc. Wcslmonl.NJ 08108-2886. 600-858-7200 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC. UTILITY COMMISSION 

Application Docket No. t$65f>l 
Folder 2 

Application of DCmXIC CBISVINZlQt XNC»$ 

a coiporation of the Corrcaonwealth of Pennsylvania 

KEPORT AND ORDER 
APPROVING TRUCKING SERVICE 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

This matter being before the Pennsylvania 
Public U t i l i t y Commission upon application ofDGMENIC 
CHISTINZIO, INC., a corporation of the Conanonwealth of 
Ponnsylvania, dated January 22, 1965» 

to opertate motor vehicles as a common carrier, and 
upon protests, and having been duly heard-and sub­
mitted by the parties, and f u l l investigation of the 
matters and things involved having been had, and - i t 
appearing that the applicant amended the application 
whereby protests were withdrawn, the Cominission finds 
and determines that approval of the application, 
limited to the following rights: 

To transport, as a Cleee D carrier, tabulating and 
office machines for the International Business Machine 
Corporation between points in the City of Philadelphia, 
Philadelphia County, and from points in the said city 
to points within an airlino distance of twenty-five 
(25) miles of tho City Hall in the said city, and 
vice versa. 

To transport, as a Class D carrier, cases for the 
International Business Machine Corporation from points 
within an airline distance of twenty-five (25) miles 
of the City Hall in the City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia 
County, to points in the said city, and vice versa. 

To transport, as a Class 0 carrier, office rsachines and 
electronic or mechanical equipment, including, but not 
limited to, copiers, computers, x-ray machines and 
inserting; machines, from hthe warehouse of Domenic 
Cristinsio, Inc., at 3328 Amber Street, in the City and 
County of Philadelphia, to points within thrlty-five (35) 
miles thereof, and vice versa; 



-2- A. #6551 
Folder Z 

and subject to the following conditions, is necessary or 
proper for the service, accommodation or convenience of 
the public: 

FIRST: That the Certificate holder is. limited 
and restricted to the operation of the 

motor vehicles as •'yarned and described in the 
equipment cert i f i c a t e , to be subsequently issued. 

SECOND: That the certificate holder shall comply 
with a l l of the provisions of the Public 

U t i l i t y Law as notojexisting or as may hereafter be 
amended, and-Revised General Order No. 29, effective 
July 1, 1939, or as rnay hereafter be revised, and 

. any other rules and regulations as may hereafter 
be prescribed by the•Commission. Failure to comply 
shall be sufficient cause to suspend, revoke or 
rescind the rights and privileges conferred by the 
ce r t i f i c a t e . 

NOW, to wit, A p f l l 20, 1965, I T 1 5 ORDERED: 
That upon compliance with the requirements of the Public 
U t i l i t y Law relating to insurance and the f i l i n g and 
acceptance of a t a r i f f establishing just and reasonable 
rates, a certifi c a t e of public convenience issue evi­
dencing the Commission's approval of the right to operate 
as above determined. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That i n the event said 
applicant has not, on or before t h i r t y days from the date 
of the service of this order, complied with the require­
ments hereinbefore set f o r t h , the application shall be 
dismissed without further proceedings. 

FOH THB PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

ATTEST: 

Coigftdoeloner 

Secretary 



MCCARTHY 

PUBLIC UTIUTI ca-aassicaj 

Application Docket flo.̂ 6551 
Folder 2,Am-A 

Application of Bâ BSXC CRlSTmiO/ lKC, a cor­
poration of the Cofflmoinwalth of Pennsylvania 

RQUinittQ CSaTIFlCATB OF PUBUC CĈ VENISHCB 

BY THS •CCH-ftSSIOHs 

This natter being before the Pennsylvania Public Utility 
Coaaniseicr* upon application of BffiiEfilC CRISTimo, ISO.,, a cor* 
poration of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, dated July 27, 
1966, for modification of report and order issued under.date of 
April 20, 1965 and tho certificate of public convenience issued 
thereunder, ana upon protests, and having been duly heard and 
submitted by tho parties, and full investigation of the matters 
and things involved having been had, and it appearing that appli 
cant amended his application whereby protests were withdrawn) 
the Coamdssion finds and determinea that approval of the 
proposed modification is necesaery or proper for the service, 
accomcdattcn or convenience of the public; THSHEFOBS, 

SOW, to wit, October 31, 19*£6, IT 13 ORisSSfib: "Thai th© 
third right contained in the report and ordor issued under date 
cf April 20, 1965 and th© certifieata of public convenience 
iasuod thereunder, ba and la hereby modified and aae&ded so 
that the said right shall now r**d as followc; 

To transport, as & Class E carrier, office 
machines and electronic or mechanical 
equipxent, iacludine, but AOt lia;it<id to, 
copiers, cc^puter^, x-ray machines and 
inserting ajachiiitys, from the warehous© 
of Dotaanle Crlatinuio, Inc*,..at 207} 
£oiinett Head, in the City aad County of 
Philadelphia, to points within thirty-five 
(>5} inlles thereof, and vice versa* 

IT is FUftTm 0{tr-£K£D; That the applicant will not be 
permitted to operate or engage in any transportation granted 
herein until compliance with the requirements of the Public 
Wtllity Lew, relative to the filing arid accaptaace 6f a tariff 
establishing just and reasonable rates* 

PBflSSYLVAKIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY Catl̂ lSSION 

ATTEST: 

Chairman 

Secretary 



MCCARTHY 

FSNIJS YLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY Ca-OTSSION 

Application Docket Ho. £6551 
Folder 2, Ara-B 

Application of DCKENIC CRISTINZIO, INC.9 a cor­
poration of tho CamaonwQalth of Pennsylvania 

ÛPPIJUJEHTAL HSPORT AND ORffiSa 
MODIFYBIG CEI^IFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVEWIEWCE 

DY THS CGmiSSIONi 

This matter being before the PonnQylvania Public Utility 
Cotmnission upon application of DCt̂ IENIC CRISTINZIO, a 
corporation of the Conmonwealth of Pennsylvania, dated April 30L 
1973, for modification of the roport and ordor issued under 
date of April 20, 1965 and the cortificate of public 
convenience issued thereunder, as modified and amendod, and 
upon protests, and having been duly heard and submitted by the 
parties, and full investigation of the matters and things 
involved having boon had, the Canmission finds and determines 
that approval of tho proposed modification io necessary or 
proper for tho sorvics, accommodation or convenionce of the 
public; THEREFORE, 

NOW, to wit. Decombor 12, 1974, IT IS OREERKDa That the 
roport end ordor isoued under date of April 20, 1965 and the 
cortificato of public convenience issued thereunder, as 
modified and eaended, bo and is hereby further modified and 
amended so as to include the following right 1 

To transport, as a Class D carrier, uncrated offico 
machines and olectronic or mechanical oqulpmont ? 

including, but not limited to, coplors, computors, 
x-ray machines and inserting machines, between 
points In the counties of Bucks, Chester, Delev/aro, 
Hontgcmery, Fhiladolphia, and from said counties to 
pointsain Ponnsylvania, and vice versa. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERSDs That tho applicant will not be 
pomittod to oporato or on gag© in nny transportation granted 
herein until compliance with the roquirements of the Public 
Utility Lav/, relative to the filing and acceptance of a tariff 
establishing just and roasonaias rates. 

FENIIS YLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY CCHMIS5I0&I 

ATTEST 8 

Chairman 

Socrotary 

Ordor Adopted* Dccotabor 12, 1973 
Ordor Entered: January fi, 1974 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Public Meeting held September 14, 1984 

Commissioners Present: 

Linda C. Taliaferro, Chairman 
Michael Johnson 
James H. Cawley 
Frank Fischl 
B i l l Shane 

Application of Dominic C r i s t i n z i o , 
Inc.; Petition for Reconsideration 

A-00086551 
F. 2, Am-C 

OCT 2 1984 

O R D E R 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

This matter comes before the Commission on a Petition for 
Reconsideration f i l e d by Dominic C r i s t i n z i o , Inc. (Petitioner) on July 9, 
1984. Petitioner seeks reconsideration of: the conversion of i t s application 
for contract carrier authority to an application for common carrier 
authority. 

On October 17, 1983, Petitioner f i l e d an application for 
authority as follows: 

"To transport, as a contract c a r r i e r , 
business and o f f i c e machines, electronic 
manufacturing systems, parts and supplies 
thereof, manufactured, sold, leased, d i s t r i ­
buted or dealt i n by International Business 
Machines Corporation (IBM)" 

i 

between points in several specified central and southeastern counties of 
Pennsylvania. 

In December, 1983, counsel for Petitioner was advised that 
since Petitioner was an existing common c a r r i e r , the application would 
be modified and published i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n as an application 
for common carrier authority. Publication occurred on December 31, 
1983. One protest was f i l e d which was withdrawn upon submission of an 
amendment by Petitioner r e s t r i c t i n g the npplication to transportation 
lor IBM and the matter was processed under the Commission's modified 
procedure rules. Verified statements were due on July 10, 1984. 

Petitioner i s seeking authority for "dual operation" as a 
common and contract c a r r i e r . 66 Pa. C.S. §2504 governs Petitioner's 
request and i t states: 



"No person or corporation s h a l l at the same 
time hold a c e r t i f i c a t e of public con­
venience as a common carrier by motor 
vehicle and a permit as a contract carrier 
by motor vehicle, unless for good cause 
shown, the commission shall f i n d that 
such c e r t i f i c a t e and permit may be held 
consistently with the public i n t e r e s t . " 

Petitioner submits that i t s request i s i n the public interest as the 
proposed service exceeds that normally provided by common carriers 
including ". . . product tracking, warehousing, inventory control, 
assigning orders, administrative work, daily pick-up and delivery work 
and daily communications with IBM." In addition, IBM w i l l provide a 
computer system to Petitioner to assist i n the proposed service. 

Petitioner intends to use the same equipment and storage 
f a c i l i t i e s i n i t s proposed contract service as i s now used i n i t s common 
carr i e r service. Further, Petitioner's existing authority permits 
transportation of commodities similar to that requested in this proceeding 
e.g. "tabulating and o f f i c e machines for International Business Machines 
Corporation" at A-00086551, F. 2. I t appears that Petitioner's common 
carrier business would be substantially similar to i t s proposed contract 
service. 

A number of cases decided under the provision of the predecessor 
to 66 Pa. C.S. §2504, formerly designated 66 P.S. §1305, (a v i r t u a l l y 
i d e n t i c a l s tatute), have held that a ca r r i e r may be involved i n one lin e 
of business as a common carrier and i n another as a contract carrier. 
Railway Express Agency v. Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission, 
195 Pa. Superior Ct. 394, 171 A.2d 860 (1961); Schuylkill Valley 
Lines v. Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission, 137 Pa. Superior 
Ct. 101, 8 A.2d 487 (1939); Hubert et a l . v. Pennsylvania Public 
Service Commission, 118 Pa. Superior Ct. 128, 180 A.23 (1935); 
Application of Amos R. Kirk, 25 P.U.C. 498 (1946). In each of the 
foregoing cases however, i t was stressed that each of the d i f f e r e n t 
lines of business was d i s t i n c t from the other and f a c i l i t i e s and vehicles 
would not be used i n both lines of business at the same time. Schuylkil1, 
supra, cites Hubert and quotes: "'But we refuse to extend or apply this 
r u l i n g to the use of the same f a c i l i t i e s , at the same time, in both 
common carrier and private carrier transportation.'" 137 Pa. Superior 
Ct. 101, 107; Hubert, 118 Pa. Superior Ct. 128, 131, 180 A.23. See 
Railway Express, supra, and Kirk, supra, Cor similar declarations. 

Here, Petitioner seeks to engage i n the same lin e of: business 
as a common and contract carrier u t i l i z i n g the same vehicles and f a c i l i t i e s 
at the same time; THEREFORE, \ 

IT IS ORDERED: 

1. That the Petition for Reconsideration be denied. 

- 2 -



2. That the application of Dominic C r i s t i n z i o , Inc. f i l e d at 
A-00086551, F. 2, Am-C as modified by the Commission and amended by 
Petitioner be referred to the Bureau of Non-Rail Transportation for 
further handling under the Commission's modified procedure. 

BY THE COMMISS 

Jerry Rich 
Secretary 

(SEAL) 

ORDER ADOPTED: September 14, 1984 

ORDER ENTERED: „ 

- 3 -



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Public Meeting held January 4, 1985 

Commissioners Present: 

Linda C. Taliaferro, Chairman 
Michael Johnson 
James H. Cawley 
Frank Fischl 
B i l l Shane 

Application of Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , Inc., 
a corporation of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, Cor amendment to i t s common 
carrier c e r t i f i c a t e , which grants the 
r i g h t , i n t e r a l i a , to transport, by motor 
vehicle, tabulating and o f f i c e machines for 
the International Business Machine Corporation 
between points i n the c i t y of Philadelphia, 
Philadelphia County, and from points i n the 
said c i t y to points w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
distance of twenty-five (25) miles of the 
City Hall i n the said c i t y , and vice versa: 
^2. All TO PERMIT the transportation of 
business and o f f i c e machines, electronic 
manufacturing systems, parts and supplies 
thereof, manufactured, sold, leased, 
distributed or dealt i n by International 
Business Machines Corporation (IBM) , between 
points i n the counties of Adams, Berks, 
Bucks, Carbon, Centre, Chester, Cumberland, 
Dauphin, Delaware, Franklin, Fulton, 
Huntingdon, Juniata, Lancaster, Lebanon, 
Lehigh, M i f f l i n , Montgomery, Montour, 
Northampton, Northumberland, Perry, 
Philadelphia, S c h u y l k i l l , Snyder, Union 
and York. 

A-00086551 
F. 2 
Am-C 

- « a- iJ 

JAN IS 198: 

Donald M. Davis fo r Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , Inc. 

O R D E R 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

The instant application comes before the Comraission on an 
application f i l e d October 17, 1983. Public notice of the application 
was given i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n of December 31, 1983. A protest 
f i l e d by Centre Carriers Corp., was withdrawn when the application 

m 



w£is amended so that a l l service be provided " f o r " International Business 
Machines Corporation. 

The now unopposed application i s c e r t i f i e d to the Commission 
for i t s decision without oral hearing. The record consists of v e r i f i e d 
statements submitted by the applicant and i t s supporting shipper. 

After due consideration of the record, we f i n d : 

1. The applicant i s a currently c e r t i f i c a t e d common car r i e r with 
specific authority to provide service for International Business Machines 
Corporation i n Philadelphia and from points i n Philadelphia to points 
within 25 miles and vice versa. 

2. The applicant now seeks to expand service for International 
Business Machines Corporation to allow transportation between points 
i n 27 eastern Pennsylvania counties. 

3. The applicant w i l l continue to operate from i t s f a c i l i t i e s 
at Philadelphia using 21 motor vehicles. 

4. The applicant provides specialized services such as product 
tracking, warehousing, inventory control, assigning orders and 
administrative work. I t has daily contact with i t s supporting shipper. 

5. The applicant's f i n a n c i a l capacity to render the expanded 
service i s r e f l e c t by i t s annual reports on f i l e with the Commission. 

6. International Business Machines Corporation supports the 
applicant for expanded service indicating the applicant w i l l be requested 
to transport an average of 10 shipments per week int r a s t a t e within the 
scope of the application t e r r i t o r y . 

7. The applicant now provides l i m i t e d pick-up and delivery 
service within the scope of i t s authority. International Business 
Machines Corporation plans to aid the applicant i n meeting increased 
demand for i t s service by providing a computer to expedite daily pick-up 
and delivery and provide other services. 

8. The applicant has the experience, equipment and fitne s s 
to provide the proposed service as amended. 

9- Approval of the application, as amended, i s necessary 
for the accommodation and convenience of the public; THEREFORE, 

IT IS ORDERED: That the application, as amended, be and i s 
hereby approved and that the c e r t i f i c a t e issued A p r i l 30, 1965, as amended, 
be further amended to include the following r i g h t : 

To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , business and 
o f f i c e machines, electronic manufacturing systems, 
parts and supplies thereof, that are manufactured, 
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sold, leased, dis t r i b u t e d or dealt i n by Interna­
t i o n a l Business Machines Corporation, for I n t e r ­
national Business Machines Corporation between 
points i n the counties of Adams, Berks, Bucks, 
Gabon, Centre, Chester, Cumberland, Dauphin, 
Delaware, Franklin, Fulton, Huntingdon, Juniata, 
Lancaster, Lebanon, Lehigh, M i f f l i n , Montgomery, 
Montour, Northampton, Northumberland, Perry, 
Philadelphia, S c h u y l k i l l , Snyder, Union and York. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the authority granted herein, 
to the extent that i t duplicates authority now held by or subsequently 
granted to the c a r r i e r , s h a l l not be construed as conferring more than 
one operating r i g h t . 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant s h a l l not engage i n 
any transportation granted herein u n t i l i t s h a l l have complied with the 
requirements of the Public U t i l i t y Code and the rules and regulations of 
the Commission r e l a t i n g to the f i l i n g and acceptance of a t a r i f f establishing 
j u s t and reasonable rates. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That i n the event said applicant 
has not, on or before s i x t y (60) days from the date of the service of the 
order, complied with the requirements hereinbefore set f o r t h , the 
application s h a l l be dismissed without further proceedings. 

BY THE COMMISSION, 

Jerrw Ri 
Seer Bleary 

(SEAL) 

ORDER ADOPTED: January 4, 1985 

ORDER ENTERED: J ^ f J j g JQgj 
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PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Commissioners Present: 

B i l l Shane, Chairman 
Linda C. Taliaferro 

• Frank Fischl 
William H. Smith 

Public Meeting held January 2931988 

Application of Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , 
Inc., a corporation of the Common­
wealth of Pennsylvania, for amendment 
to i t s common carrier c e r t i f i c a t e , 
which grants the r i g h t , inter a l i a , 
to transport, by motor vehicle, 
uncrated o f f i c e machines and 
electronic or mechanical equip­
ment, including, but not li m i t e d 
to, copiers, computers, x-ray machines 
and inserting machines, between 
points i n the counties of Bucks, 
Chester, Delaware, Montgomery, 
Philadelphia, and from said counties 
to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice 
versa: SO AS TO PERMIT the trans­
portation of business and o f f i c e 
machines and electronic or mechanical 
equipment, including, but not li m i t e d 
to, copiers, computers, x-ray machines, 
and inserting machines, and o f f i c e 
f u r n i t u r e , new, used and i n use, 
between points i n the counties of 
Luzerne, Lackawanna, Monroe, Carbon, 
Northampton, Lehigh, Berks, 
Sc h u y l k i l l , Columbia and Montour, 
and from points i n said counties, 
to points i n Pennsylvania, and 
vice versa. 

A-00086551 
F. 2 
Am-D 

FEB I I 

Margolis, Edelstein, Scherlis, Sarowitz and Kraemer by Donald M. Davis 
for the applicant. 

William H.R. Casey for the protestants, Adam Meyer, Inc., Clemmer Moving 6 
Storage, Inc., Diehl Storage Company, Keller Moving & Storage, Inc., 
Close Moving & Storage, Inc., O'Brien Moving & Storage, Inc., 
C. Beaumont Moving & Storage, Shively 1s Moving & Storage, 
Donald Gray Moving & Storage, Inc., A.D. George Moving & Storage 
and F r i t z Moving Company, Inc. 

Albert L. Evans for the protestant, Evans Delivery Company, Inc. 



O R D E R 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

This matter comes before the Commission on an application 
(corrected) f i l e d May 26, 1987. Public notice of the application was 
given i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n of June 13, 1987. Protests to the 
application were f i l e d by 12 c e r t i f i c a t e d c a r r i e r s , however, a l l of the 
protests were withdrawn when the applicant r e s t r i c t i v e l y amended the 
application by excluding the transportation of o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e , used or 
i n use. 

The application i s now unprotested and the record i s c e r t i f i e d 
to the Cominission for i t s decision without an oral hearing. The record 
consists of v e r i f i e d statements submitted by the applicant and three 
supporting shippers. 

DISCUSSION AND FINDINGS 

Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , Inc. (applicant), i s a Pennsylvania 
corporation currently c e r t i f i c a t e d to provide common carrier service. 
The applicant had sought by the instant application the r i g h t to transport 
business and o f f i c e machines and electronic or mechanical equipment, 
including, but not l i m i t e d to, copiers, computers, x-ray machines, and 
ins e r t i n g machines, and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e , new, used and i n use, between 
points i n the counties of Luzerne, Lackawanna, Monroe, Carbon, Northampton, 
Lehigh, Berks, Schuyl k i l l , Columbia and Montour, and from points i n said 
counties, to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. In responding to 
12 protests, the applicant r e s t r i c t i v e l y amended the application to 
exclude the transportation of o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e , used and i n use. 

The applicant corporation i s located at 1700 Tomlinson Road, 
Philadelphia. As a currently c e r t i f i c a t e d c a r r i e r , the applicant i s 
engaged i n the transportation of tabulating and o f f i c e machines and 
other items of property for IBM within the area of application. The 
applicant also holds authority to transport the same commodities involved 
herein from the warehouse of Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , Inc. located i n the 
c i t y and county of Philadelphia. Also, the applicant i s currently 
authorized to transport the commodities involved herein between points 
i n the counties of Bucks, Chester, Delaware, Montgomery, Philadelphia, 
and from said counties to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

The equipment of the applicant currently consists of two 
tractors and 22 t r a i l e r s . Of th i s equipment, one tractor and 17 t r a i l e r s 
are currently being leased. The applicant also has available the 
accessorial equipment necessary to move the commodities involved herein. 

At the present time, the applicant i s providing transportation 
for the supporting shippers and others pursuant to i t s current operating 
authority. The instant application i s the result of the applicant 
receiving a request from his c l i e n t s to provide service to a broader 
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area of Che Commonwealth. As an experienced c a r r i e r , the applicant 
forsees no d i f f i c u l t y i n meeting the needs of the shipping public with 
regards to the various commodities for which i t seeks authority to 
transport. 

A. Albero, t r a f f i c manager for Unisys Corporation, states that 
Unisys i s a computer manufacturing fi r m located i n Blue B e l l , Montgomery 
County. I t i s the intention of Unisys to tender the applicant approximately 
f i v e to ten shipments per week varying i n weight from approximately 200 
to 10,000 pounds. Shipments w i l l originate i n Philadelphia and Montgomery 
Counties and w i l l move to and between the counties of Luzerne, Lackawanna, 
Monroe, Montour, Carbon, Northampton, Lehigh, Berks, Schuylkill and 
Columbia. 

As a result of the specialized nature of the product to be 
tendered the applicant, Unisys requires better control over the frans­
portation of i t s products. Shipments w i l l consist of computer equipment 
for pickup and delivery to customers and other Unisys f a c i l i t i e s . The 
transportation to be provided by the applicant requires specialized 
service and specialized handling. 

Edward J. Thompson, branch manager, for Shaw/Walker, Phila­
delphia, set f o r t h that the applicant w i l l be tendered new o f f i c e 
f u r n i t u r e Eor transportation from Philadelphia to points i n the c i t y and 
county of Philadelphia, and to points i n the counties of Bucks, Montgomery, 
Chester, Delaware, Luzerne, Lackawanna, Monroe, Carbon, Northampton, 
Lehigh, Berks, Schuyl k i l l , Columbia and Montour. The applicant i s 
currently providing service for Shaw/Walker under i t s current authority 
however, due to expanded business, Shaw/Walker requires service to a 
broader t e r r i t o r i a l area. 

Sean A. Riley, operations manager for Concepts Furniture, 
Inc., Philadelphia, states that the shipper i s a contract o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e 
d i s t r i b u t o r , marketing i n the t r i - s t a t e area of Pennsylvania, New Jersey 
and Delaware. Due to an increase i n business, the shipper requires the 
applicant to transport fu r n i t u r e to points i n the counties of Luzerne, 
Monroe, Lehigh, Berks and Schuylkill. Service i s required to, between 
and from the named counties. Service has been rendered by the applicant 
under i t s current authority and the shipper desires the services of the 
applicant within the expanded t e r r i t o r y sought by the instant application. 

The applicant i n the instant proceeding i s a c e r t i f i c a t e d 
c a r r i e r experienced i n handling the commodities involved herein. I t has 
both the equipment and the knowledge necessary to meet the needs of the 
various supporting shippers which may ship the commodities sought by the 
instant application. The supporting shippers have indicated a need for 
the proposed service i n tlie area of application and are desirous of the 
applicant's proposed service. 

We find: 

1. That the applicant i s f i t , w i l l i n g and able to render the 
proposed transportation, as amended. 

- 3 -



2. That the applicant has met i s statutory burden of demon­
st r a t i n g that a public need exists. 

3. That approval of the application, as amended, i s necessary 
for the accommodation and convenience of the public; THEREFORE, 

IT IS ORDERED: That the application, as amended, be and i s 
hereby approved, and that the c e r t i f i c a t e issued to the applicant on 
A p r i l 30, 1965, as amended, be further amended to include the following 
r i g h t : 

To transport, as a Class D ca r r i e r , business 
and o f f i c e machines and electronic or mechanical 
equipment, including, but not l i m i t e d to, copiers, 
computers, x-ray machines, and inserting machines, 
and new o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e , between points i n the 
counties of Luzerne, Lackawanna, Monroe, Carbon, 
Northampton, Lehigh, Berks, S c h u y l k i l l , Columbia 
and Montour, and from points i n said counties, 
to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant s h a l l not engage i n 
any transportation granted herein u n t i l i t s h a l l have complied with the 
requirements of the Public U t i l i t y Code and the rules and regulations of 
thi s Commission r e l a t i v e to the f i l i n g and acceptance of a t a r i f f 
establishing j u s t and reasonable rates. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That i n the event said applicant has 
not, on or before sixty (60) days from the date of service of this order 
complied with the requirements hereinbefore set f o r t h , the application 
s h a l l be dismissed without further proceedings. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the authority granted herein, to 
the extent that i t duplicates authority now held by or subsequently 
granted to the c a r r i e r , s h a l l not be construed as conferring more than 
one operating r i g h t . 

BY THE COMMISSION, 

t 
J ^ r y IVich 
Secrettfry 

I 

(SEAL) 

ORDER ADOPTED: January 29,1988 

ORDER ENTERED: FF.0 $ - ^ 
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i n the counties of Adams, Berks, Bucks, Carbon, Centre, Chester, Cumberland, 
Dauphin, Delaware, Franklin, Fulton, Huntingdon, Juniata, Lancaster, Lebanon, 
Lehigh, M i f f l i n , Montgomery, Montour, Northampton, Northumberland, Perry, 
Philadelphia, S c h u y l k i l l , Snyder, Union and York; and (7) business and o f f i c e 
machines and electronic or mechanical equipment, Including, but not l i m i t e d 
to, copiers, computers, x-ray machines, and inserting machines, and new 
of f i c e f u r n i t u r e , between points i n the counties of Luzerne, Lackawanna, 
Monroe, Carbon, Northampton, Lehigh, Berks, S c h u y l k i l l , Columbia and Montour, 
and from points i n said counties, to points In Pennsylvania, and vice versa; 
which i s to be a transfer of the ri g h t s authorized under the c e r t i f i c a t e 
issued at A-00086551, Folder 2, to Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , Inc., a corporation of 
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, subject to the same l i m i t a t i o n s and 
conditions. 

JG:11 
6/15/92 

Application received: 5/19/92 
Application docketed: 6/15/92 

Protests due 



June 26, 1992 IN REPLY PLEASE 
REfER TO OUR FILE 

DONALD:.M DAVIS 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
FOURTH FLOOR CURTIS CENTER 
INDEPENDENT SQUARE WEST 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19106-3304 

I n r e : A-00109244, F. 1, Am-A - A p p l i c a t i o n of Tad's D e l i v e r y Service, 
I n c . , t/d/b/a T&N Van Service 

Dear S i r : 

Acknowledgement i s made of an a p p l i c a t i o n f i l e d by you on behalf 
of Tad's D e l i v e r y Service, I n c . , t/d/b/a T&N Van Service f o r the r i g h t s of 
Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , I n c. 

The a p p l i c a t i o n has been captioned as attached and w i l l be 
submitted f o r review, provided no p r o t e s t s are f i l e d on or before J u l y 20, 
1992. I f p r o t e s t s are f i l e d , you w i l l be advised as to f u r t h e r procedure. 

This a p p l i c a t i o n i s accepted w i t h the understanding t h a t 
Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , I n c . w i l l continue t o render the service covered by i t s 
c e r t i f i c a t e and comply w i t h a l l the r u l e s of the Commission, I n c l u d i n g the 
c a r r y i n g of continuous insurance, u n t i l f i n a l d i s p o s i t i o n I s made of the 
a p p l i c a t i o n by the Coramission. 

You are f u r t h e r advised t h a t the above a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l be 
published i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n - o f June 27, 1992. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

David Ehrhart 
Supervisor - A p p l i c a t i o n Section 
Bureau of Tra n s p o r t a t i o n 

DE:RP:rs 

cc: Applicant 
835 I n d u s t r i a l Highway 
Unit 4 
Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 

APPUCATION DOCKET 
JUN 2 6 1992 

ENTRY No. 



A-06109244, Folder 1, Am-A TAD'S DELIVERY SERVICE, INC., t/d/b/a T&N VAN • 
SERVICE (835 I n d u s t r i a l Highway, Unit #4, Cinnaminson, Burlington. County, 
NJ 08077), a corporation of the State of Delaware, i n t e r a l i a - household 
goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e i n use, and new f u r n i t u r e uncrated, from points I n 
the c i t y and county of Philadelphia to points w i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance of 
one hundred (100) statute miles of Philadelphia City H a l l , and vice versa: 
SO AS TO PERMIT the transportation of (1) tabulating and o f f i c e machines for 
the International Business Machine Corporation between points i n the c i t y of 
Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, and from points i n the said c i t y to points 
w i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance of twenty-five (25) miles of the City Hall i r i the 
said c i t y , and vice versa; (2) cases for the International Business Machine 
Corporation from points w i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance of twenty-five (25) miles 
of the City Hall i n the c i t y of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, to points 
i n the said c i t y , and vice versa; (3) o f f i c e machines and electronic or 
mechanical equipment, including but not li m i t e d t o , copiers, computers, x-ray 
machines and Inserting machines, from the warehouse of Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , 
Inc., at 3328 Amber Street, i n the c i t y and county of Philadelphia, to points 
w i t h i n t h i r t y - f i v e (35) miles thereof, and vice versa; (4) o f f i c e machines 
and electronic or mechanical equipment, including, but not li m i t e d t o , 
copiers, computers, x-ray machines and inse r t i n g machines, from the warehouse 
of Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , Inc., at 2073 Bennett Road, i n the c i t y and county of 
Philadelphia, to points w i t h i n t h i r t y - f i v e (35) miles thereof, and vice 
versa; (5) uncrated o f f i c e machines and electronic or mechanical equipment, 
including, but not limited to, copiers, computers, x-ray machines and 
insert i n g machines, between points i n the counties of Bucks, Chester, 
Delaware, Montgomery, Philadelphia, and from said counties to points i n 
Pennsylvania, and vice versa; (6) business and o f f i c e machines, electronic 
manufacturing systems, parts and supplies thereof, that are manufactured, 
sold, leased, d i s t r i b u t e d or dealt i n by International Business Machines 
Corporation, for International Business Machines Corporation between points 
i n the counties of Adams, Berks, Bucks, Carbon, Centre, Chester, Cumberland, 
Dauphin, Delaware, Franklin, Fulton, Huntingdon, Juniata, Lancaster, Lebanon, 
Lehigh, M i f f l i n , Montgomery, Montour, Northampton, Northumberland, Perry, 
Philadelphia, S c h u y l k i l l , Snyder, Union and York; and (7) business and o f f i c e 
machines and electronic or mechanical equipment, including, but not limited 
to, copiers, computers, x-ray machines, and inserting machines, and new 
o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e , between points i n the counties of Luzerne, Lackawanna, 
Monroe, Carbon, Northampton, Lehigh, Berks, S c h u y l k i l l , Columbia and Montour, 
and from points i n said counties, to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa; 
which i s to be a transfer o f t h e rights authorized under the c e r t i f i c a t e 
issued at A-00086551, Folder 2, to Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , Inc., a corporation of 
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, subject to the same l i m i t a t i o n s and 
conditions. Attorney: Donald M. Davis, 4th Floor, Curtis Center, 
Independence Square West, Philadelphia, PA 19106-3304. 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS 

Published in Pennsylvania Bulletin JUN 2 7 1992 

BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION 
COMMON CARRIER 

JUNE 1992 

A-00109244 
F. 1 
Am-A 

Application of Tad's Delivery Service, Inc., t/d/b/a T&N Van Service, a 
corporation of the State of Delaware, for amendment to i t s common carrier 
c e r t i f i c a t e , which grants the r i g h t , i n t e r a l i a , to transport, by motor 
vehicle, household goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e , i n use, and new f u r n i t u r e 
uncrated, from points i n the c i t y and county of Philadelphia to points w i t h i n 
an a i r l i n e distance of one hundred (100) statute miles of Philadelphia City 
H a l l , and vice versa: SO AS TO PERMIT the transportation of (1) tabulating 
and o f f i c e machines for the International Business Machine Corporation 
between points i n the c i t y of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, and from 
points i n the said c i t y to points within an a i r l i n e distance of twenty-five 
(25) miles of the City Hall i n the said c i t y , and vice versa; (2) cases f o r 
the International Business Machine Corporation from points w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
distance of twenty-five (25) miles of the City Hall In the c i t y of 
Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, to points i n the said c i t y , and vice 
versa; (3) o f f i c e machines and electronic or mechanical equipment, including 
but not l i m i t e d t o , copiers, computers, x-ray machines and inserting 
machines, from the warehouse of Domenic C r i s t i n z i o , Inc., at 3328 Amber 
Street, i n the c i t y and county of Philadelphia, to points w i t h i n t h i r t y - f i v e 
(35) miles thereof, and vice versa; (4) o f f i c e machines and electronic or 
mechanical equipment, including, but not limited to, copiers, computers, 
x-ray machines and inserting machines, from the warehouse of Domenic 
C r i s t i n z i o , Inc., at 2073 Bennett Road, i n the c i t y and county of 
Philadelphia, to points w i t h i n t h i r t y - f i v e (35) miles thereof, and vice 
versa; (5) uncrated o f f i c e machines and electronic or mechanical equipment, 
including, but not limited to, copiers, computers, x-ray machines and 
inserting machines, between points i n the counties of Bucks, Chester, 
Delaware, Montgomery, Philadelphia, and from said counties to points i n 
Pennsylvania, and vice versa; (6) business and o f f i c e machines, electronic 
manufacturing systems, parts and supplies thereof, that are manufactured, 
sold, leased, di s t r i b u t e d or dealt i n by International Business Machines 
Corporation, for International Business Machines Corporation between points 
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